Incident Date Report Number

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

RMP24-002222

RMP24-002223

RMP24-002225
RMP24-002224
RMP24-002226

RMP24-002227

RMP24-002228

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 KIRCHOFF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1 HARROGATE ON
OXFORD

4704 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

2502 HAWK LN
2211 ALGONQUIN RD

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD

MARKETPLACE DR W/
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 898
ROHLWING RD

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

3817 WREN LN

EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

KIRCHOFF RD / EAST
FRONTAGE RD

3817 WREN LN
2200 HERON CT
2403 CARDINAL DR

Incident

RECKLESS DRIVING

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS

SPECIAL
DOMESTIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

MOTORIST ASSIST
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT

911 WRONG NUMBER

MOTORIST ASSIST

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS TX
ACCIDENT

Disposition

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/21/2024 9:04:35 AM



Incident Date Report Number

10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024

10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024
10/18/2024

RMP24-002229

RMP24-002230

RMP24-002231

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

5301 KEYSTONE CT
2100 GOLF RD

2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1600 GOLF RD

5603 MILLSTONE LN
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

WILKE RD / W CENTRAL
RD

KINGS WALK DR / EUCLID
AVE

1410 CALIFORNIA AVE

APPROX LOC:104
MAYBERRY CT

3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4349 WILSON AVE

1301 MEIJER DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

CENTRAL RD / JAY LN
1460 GOLF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3802 WILKE RD

3400 PEACOCK LN

3802 WILKE RD

4620 MCKONE CT

3939 WINNETKA AVE

APPROX LOC: 2240
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 3

AMBULANCE CALL

HIT AND RUN

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP
THEFT

911 INFO CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/21/2024 9:04:35 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

10/18/2024 3200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024 4730 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/18/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/21/2024 9:04:35 AM



