



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/18/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/18/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SPECIAL	
10/18/2024	RMP24-002222	1 HARROGATE ON OXFORD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/18/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		2502 HAWK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2024		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2024		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2024	RMP24-002223	MARKETPLACE DR W / ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 898 ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		3817 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/18/2024	RMP24-002225	EB ALGONQUIN AT GOLF	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2024	RMP24-002224	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2024	RMP24-002226	KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / EAST FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	
10/18/2024	RMP24-002227	3817 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		2200 HERON CT	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024	RMP24-002228	2403 CARDINAL DR	ACCIDENT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2024		5301 KEYSTONE CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/18/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2024		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		5603 MILLSTONE LN	CODE 3	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/18/2024	RMP24-002229	WILKE RD / W CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/18/2024		KINGS WALK DR / EUCLID AVE	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/18/2024		1410 CALIFORNIA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		APPROX LOC:104 MAYBERRY CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/18/2024		4349 WILSON AVE	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024	RMP24-002230	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		CENTRAL RD / JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/18/2024	RMP24-002231	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/18/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/18/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2024		3400 PEACOCK LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2024		4620 MCKONE CT	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/18/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 2240 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/18/2024		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/18/2024		4730 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/18/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT